Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

Memorandum

April 30, 2021

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 21-24: Gift Acceptance - DPW

The Franklin Department of Public Works has received a generous donation from the Franklin Housing Authority of a used Sand Sweeper to the Highway and Grounds division of the DPW. The Sand Sweeper was originally purchased by the Housing Authority in 2003 for \$3,300.

On behalf of the Town, I would like to thank the Franklin Housing Authority and Lisa Audette for their generous donation and continued support. Mostly, we appreciate their collaborative work with the Town and for always being a valued member of our team.

If you have any additional questions please feel free to ask.



TOWN OF FRANKLIN RESOLUTION 21-24

Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Department of Public Works

WHEREAS,

The Franklin Department of Public Works has received one (1) generous donation to be used by the Highway and Grounds Division.

Donation Summary:

1. Franklin Housing Authority - Sand Sweeper

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Franklin Department of Public Works gratefully accepts this generous donation to be used at the discretion of the Franklin Department of Public Works, Highway and Grounds Division.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

UNANIMOUS:
VEC. NO.
YES: NO:
ABSTAIN:ABSENT:
RECUSED:
Glenn Jones, Clerk
I IONN IONGE I IOPIZ